

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 1798 OF 2014
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2065 OF 2014
IN
ARBITRATION NO. 487 OF 2013

L & T Finance Ltd. .. Applicant

In the matter between

L & T Finance Ltd. .. Plaintiff

Vs.

Satguru Roadlines & Anr. .. Defendants.

Ms. Nikita Pawar i/b S. I. Joshi & Co. for the Applicant.

CORAM : **MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.**

DATE : **18th DECEMBER, 2014.**

P.C.

1. Copy of the Chamber Summons has been served by personal service. An accountant of the defendants/award debtors has signed on behalf of the defendants/award debtors. Affidavit of service is taken on record. The defendants/award debtors have neither appeared nor been represented despite service. Ad interim relief in terms of prayer clauses (b) & (g) is passed.

2. S. O. to 22.01.2015.

(ROSHAN DALVI J.)