

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 1798 OF 2014
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2569 OF 2015

Integro Finserve Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant.
V/s.
Satguru Roadlines and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Yash Dadriwal i/b DS Law, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th JULY, 2024

PC. :

1. Mr. Dadriwal, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that despite the order directing disclosure having been deemed served upon the Judgment Debtors, there has been no compliance of the said order and this Court issue bailable warrant against the Respondent No.1.

2. Having heard the learned Counsel and having considered the submission and also having perused the copy of the affidavit of service dated 14th January, 2015, Registry is directed to issue bailable warrant of sum of Rs. 50,000/- against Respondent No.1, returnable on **21st August, 2024.**

3. The Applicant to assist the Registry and furnish details of the concerned police station for the execution of the bailable warrant.

4. Let the Respondents remain present in the Court on the next date. List on **21st August, 2024.**

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2024.07.10
16:43:51 +0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)