

Kavita S.J.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO.1798 OF 2014
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.2569 OF 2015**

Integro Finserv Private Limited ... Applicant

Versus

Satguru Roadlines & Anr., ... Respondents

Ms. Riya Pichaya i/b D.S. Law for the Applicant.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 17th MARCH, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Matter on board, mentioned out of turn.
2. The learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant has referred to the prior Order dated 10th February, 2025, by which this Court had issued Bailable Warrant against Respondent No.1 to be executed by the local police station, returnable on today's date. This was fresh Bailable Warrant issued against the Proprietor of Respondent No.1, as earlier Bailable Warrant had been returned

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2025.03.17
18:18:03 +0530

unexecuted as per the Service Report dated 8th November, 2024. The Service Report of Bailable Warrant of Arrest dated 17th March, 2025 shows that the Service Report is still awaited.

3. In view thereof, returnable date is extended till 7th April, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]