

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 2 OF 2025  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2569 OF 2015

INTEGRO FINSERV PRIVATE LIMITED )...APPLICANT

V/s.

SATGURU ROADLINES AND ANOTHER )...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Gaurav Jain i/by D.S.Law, Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025

**PC. :**

1. Since extension of time has been sought by the Police authorities for tracing the location by taking CDR of the Respondents, Mr.Gaurav Jain, learned Counsel, appearing for the Applicant requests that the returnable date of the bailable warrant be extended till 19<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

2. List on 19<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2025.09.03  
19:00:29 +0530

avk

1/1